1 PS8697B               02/01/05
Features
•   RON is 4Ω typical
• Low bit-to-bit skew: 200ps
• Low Crosstalk: –27dB @ 250MHz
• Near-Zero propagation delay: 250ps
• Switching speed: 9ns
• Channel On-Capacitance: 6pF (typical)

Notes:
1.  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI3USB20L L 16-pin TSSOP
PI3USB20LE L Pb-free & Green, 16-pin TSSOP
15-0075
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Diodes Incorporated:
  PI3USB20LE  PI3USB20LEX  PI3USB20LE-2017  PI3USB20LEX-2017